IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

VIACOM INTERNATIONAL INC.,

Plaintiff and Counter-Defendant Below, Appellant,

V.

WALTER A. WINSHALL, in his capacity as the Stockholders Representative,

Defendant and Counter-Plaintiff Below, Appellee. No. 513, 2012

On appeal from the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware

C.A. No. 7149-CS

YOU ARE IN POSSESSION OF A DOCUMENT FILED IN THE SU-PREME COURT OF DELAWARE THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND FILED UNDER SEAL.

Table of Contents

			<u>Page</u>	
Table of Authoritiesiii				
I.	Preliminary Statement			
II.	Argument			
	A.	The Resolution Accountants' Refusal to Hear Evidence About the Inventory Write-Down is Grounds for Vacating the Award Under the FAA	3	
	B.	The Inventory Write-Down Was an Arbitrable Earn-Out Disagreement Under the Merger Agreement	6	
	C.	The Chancery Court Erred by Deferring to a Determination the Resolution Accountants Did Not Make	11	
IV.	Conclusion 2			

Table of Authorities

Page(<u>s)</u>
Avnet, Inc. v. H.I.G. Source, Inc., 2010 WL 3787581 (Del. Ch. Sept. 29, 2010)	15
Bd. of Educ. of Sussex Cnty. Vocational Technical Sch. Dist. v. Sussex Cnty. Vo-Tech Teachers' Ass'n, 1995 WL 1799135 (Del. Ch. June 28, 1995)	17
Carder v. Carl M. Freeman Cmtys., LLC, 2009 WL 106510 (Del. Ch. Jan. 5, 2009)	13
Century Indem. Co. v. Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London, 584 F.3d 513 (3d Cir. 2009)	. 4
DMS PropsFirst, Inc. v. P.W. Scott Assocs., Inc., 748 A.2d 389 (Del. 2000)	17
Grynberg v. BP Exploration Operating Co., 938 N.Y.S.2d 439 (N.Y. App. Div. 2012)	. 4
Gulf Coast Indus. Workers Union v. Exxon Co., USA, 70 F.3d 847 (5th Cir. 1995)	. 3
HDS Inv. Holding Inc. v. Home Depot, Inc., 2008 WL 4606262 (Del. Ch. Oct. 17, 2008)	15
Hoteles Condado Beach, La Concha & Convention Ctr. v. Union de Tronquistas Local 901, 763 F.2d 34 (1st Cir. 1985)	. 3
Howard Univ. v. Metro. Campus Police Officer's Union, 512 F.3d 716 (D.C. Cir. 2008)1	17
Howsam v. Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc., 537 U.S. 79 (2002)	15
Israel Disc. Bank of N.Y. v. First State Depository Co., 2012 WL 4459802 (Del. Ch. Sept. 27, 2012)	14

iii

THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND FILED UNDER SEAL.
REVIEW AND ACCESS TO THIS DOCUMENT IS PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY PRIOR COURT ORDER.

Jones Dairy Farm v. Local No. P-1236, United Food & Commercial Workers Int'l Union,	
760 F.2d 173 (7th Cir. 1985)	18
Motorola Inc. v. Amkor Tech., Inc., 958 A.2d 852 (Del. 2008)	18
Nash v. Dayton Superior Corp., 728 A.2d 59 (Del. Ch. 1998)	13, 14, 15
Newark Stereotypers' Union No. 18 v. Newark Morning Ledger Co., 397 F.2d 594 (3d Cir. 1968)	
RBC Capital Mkts. Corp. v. Thomas Weisel Partners LLC, 2010 WL 681669 (Del. Ch. Feb. 25, 2010)	13, 17
SBC Interactive, Inc. v. Corporate Media Partners, 714 A.2d 758 (Del. 1998)	15
Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen & Helpers, Local Union No. 506 v. E.D. Clapp Corp., 551 F. Supp. 570 (N.D.N.Y. 1982)	4
Tempo Shain Corp. v. Bertek, Inc., 120 F.3d 16 (2d Cir. 1997)	4
United Indus. Workers v. Gov't of the V.I., 987 F.2d 162 (3d Cir. 1993)	18
Wavedivision Holdings, LLC v. Highland Capital Mgmt. L.P., 2011 WL 5314507 (Del. Super. Ct. Nov. 2, 2011)	18
Statutes	
9 U.S.C. § 10(a)(3)	passim
